Type
Ground
Toss
Highlights:

Score
Total Points

Batting
Name

Friendly
Hurlingham Club Cricket Ground

Hampshire Hogs CC - 1st XI won the toss and elected to field

Hurlingham CC Saturday Xl Innings

10.4 Hurlingham CC Saturday XI: 50 runs in 10.4 overs, 43 minutes, 3 extras
20.4 Hurlingham CC Saturday XI: 100 runs in 20.4 overs, 84 minutes, 7 extras
35.6 Hurlingham CC Saturday XI: 150 runs in 35.5 overs, 236 minutes, 12 extras

Hampshire Hogs CC 1st Xl Innings

14.5 Hampshire Hogs CC 1st XI: 50 runs in 14.5 overs, 33 minutes, 1 extra

Hurlingham CC - Saturday Xl Vs Hampshire Hogs CC - 1st XI

17.5 2nd Wicket: 50 runs in 62 balls, 33 minutes, Louis Hansom 9 (30), Matt Love 44 (32), 0 extras
19.1 Matt Love: 50 runs in 37 balls, 37 minutes (10x4)

25.4 Hampshire Hogs CC 1st XI: 100 runs in 25.4 overs, 75 minutes, 2 extras

28.6 4th Wicket: 50 runs in 55 balls, 37 minutes, Matt Love 33 (21), Kumo Sharma 17 (34), 3 extras

32.4 Hampshire Hogs CC 1st XI: 150 runs in 32.4 overs, 104 minutes, 13 extras

34.2 Matt Love: 100 runs in 70 balls, 98 minutes (17x4)
36.3 4th Wicket: 100 runs in 103 balls, 66 minutes, Matt Love 52 (36), Kumo Sharma 34 (67), 17 extras
Result Summary

Result : Hampshire Hogs CC - 1st XI - Won

Hurlingham CC - Saturday XI

192 all out (42.4 overs) 'b’

0

Matthew Luddington

Harry Kennedy
Alex Kidwellt
Omar Hatteea
Edward Doughty
Charlie Fletcher
Matthew Bazeley

Jonathan Kennedy

Sye Razvi
David Doughty
Richard Errands
Extras

* = Captain, 1 = Wicket Keeper
Fall of Wickets : 7-1 Matthew Luddington (Harry Kennedy-1*); 22-2 Alex Kidwell (Harry Kennedy-3*); 47-3 Omar Hatteea (Harry Kennedy-16*); 88-4 Edward Doughty (Harry Kennedy-20*); 116-5 Harry Kennedy (Charlie
Fletcher-19*); 128-6 Matthew Bazeley (Charlie Fletcher-29*); 131-7 Jonathan Kennedy (Charlie Fletcher-32*); 138-8 Charlie Fletcher (Sye Razvi-0*); 146-9 Sye Razvi (David Doughty-4*); 192-10 Richard Errands (David

Doughty-25%);
* = not out batter
Bowling

Bowler

Seb Norris
Will Barlow
Hugo Freeman
Tom Pennick
Ben Fraser
Andy Barlow
Freddie Fraser

Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets

Total

Batting

How Out
ct Freddie Fraser

ct Matt Love
ct Freddie Fraser
Ibw

not out
ct Andy Barlow

b (4), Ib (1), w (8), nb (5)

Hurlingham CC

Rules Type
Date
Start Time

Hampshire Hogs CC - 1st XI
195-3 (38.4 overs) 't'
0

Bowler

b

Will Barlow

ct & b Tom Pennick

b
b
b
b
b
b
b

b

Hampshire Hogs CC

Will Barlow
Seb Norris
Hugo Freeman
Ben Fraser
Tom Pennick
Ben Fraser
Andy Barlow

Freddie Fraser

Overs Maidens Runs
10 1 43

11 2 42

4 0 47

8 3 22

5 1 11

2 1 10

2.4 0 12

5

424 8 192

Standard
Sunday 17th April 2022
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Total
Wickets
Overs

Wickets
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Balls

63
12
16
35
34

20
42
20

No Balls
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Name How Out Bowler

Louis Hansom ct Alex Kidwell b Charlie Fletcher
Freddie Fraser ct Edward Doughty b Charlie Fletcher
Matt Love not out

Andy Barlow Ibw b Charlie Fletcher
Kumo Sharma not out

Ben Fraser® did not bat

Nick Frasert did not bat

Hugo Freeman did not bat

Seb Norris did not bat

Tom Pennick did not bat

Will Barlow did not bat

Extras b (8), Ib (5), w (1), nb (4)

* = Captain, 1 = Wicket Keeper
Fall of Wickets : 11-1 Freddie Fraser (Louis Hansom-4*); 64-2 Louis Hansom (Matt Love-44*); 70-3 Andy Barlow (Matt Love-50*);
* = not out batter

Bowling

Bowler Overs
Omar Hatteea 10
Charlie Fletcher 16
Jonathan Kennedy 10.4
David Doughty 2
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets

Total 38.4
Match Officials

Umpires

Scorers

Referee

Total
Wickets
Overs
Maidens Runs Wickets
1 30 0
5 71 3
0 63 0
0 18 0
13 0
6 195 3

Runs
13

113

45

18
195
3
38.4
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Balls

60
16
77

76

No Balls

2
0
0
2
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